Departmer Interaction Da Agency

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

12/16/2021 CBP

12/15/2021 CBP

12/15/2021 CBP

12/14/2021 CBP

12/13/2021 CBP

12/13/2021 CBP

12/12/2021 CBP

12/12/2021 CBP

12/10/2021 CBP

12/10/2021 CBP

12/10/2021 CBP

12/9/2021 CBP
12/8/2021 CBP

12/6/2021 CBP

12/5/2021 CBP

12/1/2021 CBP

11/30/2021 CBP

11/28/2021 CBP

11/24/2021 CBP

11/24/2021 CBP

Agency Contact Name

CBP Dispatch

CBP BORSTAR

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

DHS office in Ferndale

City Staff Name

Midnightblue Danskine

Melissa Whipple

Kyle Roe

Sean Moran

Midnightblue Danskine

Sam D'Amelio

Samantha Jensen

Midnightblue Danskine

Katherin Mitchell

Kyle Roe

Kaitlen Damstedt

Brittany Gallardo
Krista Gottschalk

Midnightblue Danskine

Midnightblue Danskine

Karen Vander Veen

Michelle Doran

Alysn Everbeck

Michelle Doran

Keith Johnson

0133 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Peace Arch point of entry to advise of a DUI pursuit
occurring NB 15 quickly approaching the border. 0137 hrs they called Dispatch back requesting an
updated location of pursuit stop (at border). Ref 21b71664, 21a37242, 21j05872

1315 hrs. Our agency's CSI contacted CBP BORSTAR agents regarding a potential swiftwater
rescue/recovery effort at Whatcom Falls Park. 21b71480

1533 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a Canadian refusal subject who had
extraditable warrants out of VA. CBP requested WCSO.

1637 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise of Lynden PD units working the
Stonegarden detail.

2249 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Bellingham PD to see if they had
a phone number for the owner of a parked vehicle that had been hit since the vehicle had CBP gear
in it and likely belonged to a CBP agent. No information from Dispatch. Ref 21671192

2322 hrs. Ref 21b71192. Two BPD officers responded to a car crash. Victim vehicle had CBP gear in
the back of the vehicle. Officer D'Amelio telephoned CBP to find out who owned the vehicle and
what they wanted done with it. CBP "Kevin" and "Neil" were on the telephone.

0303 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a phone call from Blaine PD.

2130 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request medical attention at Peace Arch.
Transferred to Prospect.

1500 hrs. At Blaine PD's request our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to request assistance at
Blaine High School (the second call was them calling back saying they'd respond). Ref 21j05776
1846 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inform of an agent coming across an SUV in a
ditch, no injuries, unable to get cell signal.

1848 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to get an update on the Blaine High School threats
call.

0855 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of a vehicle left behind as the occupants
fled into Canada. Ref 21j05758

1726 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a semi backing up the onramp in Blaine.
0256 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a telephone call from Sumas PD about a
radio. Ref 21q02118

2240 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report "watch for" information to Blaine PD for
a possible DUI. Ref 21j05726

0521 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to provide information on a traffic hazard in the
county. Ref 21a35833

1535 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask a question about a warrant return.
Sometimes they don't know how to read certain warrant returns. Our dispatcher helped.

1010 hrs. Deputy Director Everbeck of What-Comm reported that CBP had contacted her and
advised they could allocate 5-20 persons to assist with sandbagging efforts if needed for the
flooding in Whatcom County.

1039 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch, who transferred the call to WSP. A semi truck got
turned around at the border and went the wrong way on I5.

A lieutenant traveled to the DHS office in Ferndale for about 45 minutes. Return some equipment
from when we had an Anti-Crime Team (this LT was that unit Sergeant for a bit), and to ask about
bicycle GPS trackers.



Police
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

11/23/2021 CBP
11/22/2021 CBP

11/20/2021 CBP

11/20/2021 CBP

11/17/2021 CBP

11/17/2021 CBP

11/16/2021 CBP

11/15/2021 CBP

11/14/2021 CBP

11/13/2021 CBP

CBP Supervisor B Larabee
CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Chicago O'Hare office

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Kyle Nelson
Grace Mendoza

Katherin Mitchell

Midnightblue Danskine

Andrey Baydak

Justin Fryksdale

Laura Wendt

Karen Vander Veen

Michelle Thomas

Midnightblue Danskine

On 11/23 our Sergeant assisting with pre-employment background investigations contacted a
person. This person was off-duty but identified himself as a CBP supervisor in Sumas. Our Sergeant
wanted to document the contact even though it had nothing to do with any law enforcement
investigations/etc.

0657 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch asking about Blaine PD personnel.

0103 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a loose horse in the county. Ref
21234840

2218 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD, who needed a cover
officer for an in-progress burglary. 21j05462

0003 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if Blaine PD had one of their portable
radios.

Ref 21b47593. A delayed NCIC/WACIC return on a runaway juvenile indicated the CBP office at
Chicago O'Hare had run the juvenile's name through NCIC. A detective telephoned CBP Chicago
O'Hare to see if contact had been made. CBP indicated no contact and the delayed return was
examined further. Appears that a similar name and date of birth triggered the return. Detective
documented this in the incident report.

0133 hrs. CBP Dispatch informed our Dispatch of a rollover vehicle and wanted to confirm we knew
it was there.

0641 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask if the EOC was being set up due to all the
flooding.

1916 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Sumas PD for a cover officer on a
security check. Ref 21901804

2000 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request medical assistance at Peace Arch.
Transferred to fire dispatch.



