Departme	r Interaction Da Agency	Agency Contact Name	City Staff Name	Notes
				0133 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Peace Arch point of entry to advise of a DUI pursuit
				occurring NB I5 quickly approaching the border. 0137 hrs they called Dispatch back requesting an
Police	12/16/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	updated location of pursuit stop (at border). Ref 21b71664, 21a37242, 21j05872
				1315 hrs. Our agency's CSI contacted CBP BORSTAR agents regarding a potential swiftwater
Police	12/15/2021 CBP	CBP BORSTAR	Melissa Whipple	rescue/recovery effort at Whatcom Falls Park. 21b71480
				1533 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a Canadian refusal subject who had
Police	12/15/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	extraditable warrants out of VA. CBP requested WCSO.
				1637 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise of Lynden PD units working the
Police	12/14/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Sean Moran	Stonegarden detail.
				2249 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Bellingham PD to see if they had
				a phone number for the owner of a parked vehicle that had been hit since the vehicle had CBP gear
				in it and likely belonged to a CBP agent. No information from Dispatch. Ref 21b71192
Police	12/13/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	
				2322 hrs. Ref 21b71192. Two BPD officers responded to a car crash. Victim vehicle had CBP gear in
				the back of the vehicle. Officer D'Amelio telephoned CBP to find out who owned the vehicle and
Police	12/13/2021 CBP	СВР	Sam D'Amelio	what they wanted done with it. CBP "Kevin" and "Neil" were on the telephone.
Police	12/12/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Samantha Jensen	0303 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a phone call from Blaine PD.
				2130 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request medical attention at Peace Arch.
Police	12/12/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	Transferred to Prospect.
				1500 hrs. At Blaine PD's request our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to request assistance at
Police	12/10/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	Blaine High School (the second call was them calling back saying they'd respond). Ref 21j05776
				1846 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inform of an agent coming across an SUV in a
Police	12/10/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	ditch, no injuries, unable to get cell signal.
5. 1:	42/40/2024 000	000 0:	W. 11. B II.	1848 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to get an update on the Blaine High School threats
Police	12/10/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kaitlen Damstedt	call.
D. P.	42/0/2024 CDD	CDD Discoulab	P. Street Collection	0855 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of a vehicle left behind as the occupants
Police	12/9/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Brittany Gallardo	fled into Canada. Ref 21j05758
Police	12/8/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Krista Gottschalk	1726 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report a semi backing up the onramp in Blaine.
Dolino	12/6/2021 CDD	CDD Dispotab	Midnighthlug Dansking	0256 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a telephone call from Sumas PD about a radio. Ref 21q02118
Police	12/6/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	2240 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to report "watch for" information to Blaine PD for
Police	12/5/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	a possible DUI. Ref 21j05726
Folice	12/3/2021 CBP	CDF Dispatch	Midnightbide Danskille	0521 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to provide information on a traffic hazard in the
Police	12/1/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander Veen	county. Ref 21a35833
ronce	12/1/2021 CDI	CDF Dispatch	Karen vander veen	1535 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask a question about a warrant return.
Police	11/30/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Doran	Sometimes they don't know how to read certain warrant returns. Our dispatcher helped.
Tonce	11/30/2021 CDI	CDI Disputeri	Withere Bordin	1010 hrs. Deputy Director Everbeck of What-Comm reported that CBP had contacted her and
				advised they could allocate 5-20 persons to assist with sandbagging efforts if needed for the
Police	11/28/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Alysn Everbeck	flooding in Whatcom County.
TOTICE	11/20/2021 001	CDI Diopatell	, a join Everbeen	1039 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch, who transferred the call to WSP. A semi truck got
Police	11/24/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Doran	turned around at the border and went the wrong way on I5.
. 51100	,,,	22. 2.0paton		A lieutenant traveled to the DHS office in Ferndale for about 45 minutes. Return some equipment
				from when we had an Anti-Crime Team (this LT was that unit Sergeant for a bit), and to ask about
Police	11/24/2021 CBP	DHS office in Ferndale	Keith Johnson	bicycle GPS trackers.
	,,			,

				On 11/23 our Sergeant assisting with pre-employment background investigations contacted a
				person. This person was off-duty but identified himself as a CBP supervisor in Sumas. Our Sergeant
				wanted to document the contact even though it had nothing to do with any law enforcement
Police	11/23/2021 CBP	CBP Supervisor B Larabee	Kyle Nelson	investigations/etc.
Police	11/22/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Grace Mendoza	0657 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch asking about Blaine PD personnel.
				0103 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a loose horse in the county. Ref
Police	11/20/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Katherin Mitchell	21a34840
				2218 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Blaine PD, who needed a cover
Police	11/20/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	officer for an in-progress burglary. 21j05462
				0003 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to see if Blaine PD had one of their portable
Police	11/17/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Andrey Baydak	radios.
				Ref 21b47593. A delayed NCIC/WACIC return on a runaway juvenile indicated the CBP office at
				Chicago O'Hare had run the juvenile's name through NCIC. A detective telephoned CBP Chicago
				O'Hare to see if contact had been made. CBP indicated no contact and the delayed return was
				examined further. Appears that a similar name and date of birth triggered the return. Detective
Police	11/17/2021 CBP	CBP Chicago O'Hare office	Justin Fryksdale	documented this in the incident report.
				0133 hrs. CBP Dispatch informed our Dispatch of a rollover vehicle and wanted to confirm we knew
Police	11/16/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Laura Wendt	it was there.
				0641 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to ask if the EOC was being set up due to all the
Police	11/15/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Karen Vander Veen	flooding.
				1916 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Sumas PD for a cover officer on a
Police	11/14/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Thomas	security check. Ref 21q01804
				2000 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request medical assistance at Peace Arch.
Police	11/13/2021 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	Transferred to fire dispatch.